be provided at the school and within the community during the 
school day or as otherwise scheduled. 

3. The School District agrees to pay Gerton for the services 
provided pursuant to this contract the sum of Three 
hundred($300.00) dollars for Orientation and Mobility 
Assessments, One Hundred and twenty- five ($125.00) Dollars 
per hour working with the student, IEP writing, ARC Meetings, 
and the amount of Ninety ($90.00) Dollars per hour for travel 
time from the location of Gerton's residence in Cincinnati, Ohio, to 
each school or schools the said services are to be provided and